Change,
adjusted for

currency and
acquisitions,

%1)

Consumer Products 8,418 6,993 20 1 14,625 13,533 8 2
Professional Products 3,630 3,140 16 2 6,637 5,938 12 5
Total 12,048 10,133 19 1 21,262 19,471 9 3
1) Including both transaction and translation effects excluding acquisitions.

OPERATING INCOME BY BUSINESS AREA

SEKm

Q2
2007

Q2
2006 Change, %

Change,
adjusted for

currency and
acquisitions,

%1)

First
half

2007

First
half

2006 Change, %

Change,
adjusted for

currency and
acquisitions,

%1)

Consumer Products 1,164 734 59 8 1,685 1,237 36 9
Margin, % 13.8 10.5 11.5 9.1
Professional Products 642 576 12 4 1,152 1,031 12 4
Margin, % 17.7 18.3 17.4 17.4
Total business areas 1,806 1,310 38 6 2,837 2,268 25 7
Margin, % 15.0 12.9 13.3 11.6

Group common costs etc. -48 -35 -95 -64
Total 1,758 1,275 38 5 2,742 2,204 24 5
Margin, % 14.6 12.6 12.9 11.3

1) Including both transaction and translation effects and excluding acquisitions.

KEY RATIOS

Q2
2007

Q2
2006

Pro forma

Q2
2006

Combined

First
half

2007

First
half

2006
Pro

forma

First half
2006

Combined

Full year
2006

Pro
forma

Full year
2006

Combined
Net sales, SEKm 12,048 10,133 10,133 21,262 19,471 19,471 29,402 29,402
Operating income, SEKm 1,758 1,275 1,275 2,742 2,204 2,204 3,121 3,121
Net sales growth, % 19 4 4 9 11 11 2 2
Gross margin, % 30.1 26.0 26.0 27.9 24.9 24.9 27.0 27.0
Operating margin, % 14.6 12.6 12.6 12.9 11.3 11.3 10.6 10.6
Working capital, SEKm 7,159 6,408 6,408 7,159 6,408 6,408 4,335 4,335
Return on capital employed, % - - - 22.8 24.2 25.7 23.8 24.1
Return on equity, % - - - 33.7 36.9 55.7 32.5 43.2
Earnings per share, SEK1) 2.77 2.07 2.08 4.36 3.49 3.58 4.83 4.93
Capital-turnover rate, times - - - 2.1 2.6 2.6 2.4 2.4
Operating cash flow, SEKm 3,238 2,504 2,740 343 -2,156 -1,534 535 1,157
Net debt/equity ratio - - - 1.82 1.15 1.15 0.68 0.68
Capital expenditure, SEKm 256 205 205 420 471 471 890 890
Average number of employees - - - 15,920 11,824 11,824 11,412 11,412
1)  Figures for 2006 (restated for the bonus issue) and 2007 are based on the number of shares as of 30 June 2007, i.e.

385,136,895.

Husqvarna – Half-year Report 2007

 16(21)

NET SALES AND INCOME BY QUARTER
Net sales and income   Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full year
Net sales, SEKm 2007 9,214 12,048
 2006 9,338 10,133 5,392 4,539 29,402
Operating income, SEKm 2007 984 1.758
 Margin, % 10.7 14.6
 2006 929 1,275 571 346 3,121
 Margin, % 9.9 12.6 10.6 7.6 10.6
Income after financial items, SEKm 2007 876 1,528
 Margin, % 9.5 12.7
 2006 7921) 1,1541) 467 279 2,6921)

 Margin, % 8.51) 11.41) 8.7 6.1 9.21)

Income for the period, SEKm 2007 613 1,070
 2006 5461) 7971) 322 197 1,8621)

Earnings per share, SEK 2) 2007 1.59 2.77
 2006 1.421) 2.071) 0.84 0.50 4.831)

1) Pro forma.
2) Figures for 2006 (restated for the bonus issue) and 2007 are based on the number of shares as of 30 June 2007, i.e.

385,136,895.

NET SALES BY BUSINESS AREA PER QUARTER
SEKm  Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full year
Consumer Products 2007 6,207 8,418
 2006 6,540 6,993 2,774 2,028 18,335
Professional Products 2007 3,007 3,630
 2006 2,798 3,140 2,618 2,511 11,067
Total 2007 9,214 12,048
 2006 9,338 10,133 5,392 4,539 29,402

OPERATING INCOME BY BUSINESS AREA PER QUARTER
SEKm  Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full year
Consumer Products 2007 521 1,164
 Margin, % 8.4 13.8
 2006 503 734 164 14 1,415
 Margin, % 7.7 10.5 5.9 0.7 7.7
Professional Products 2007 510 642
 Margin, % 17.0 17.7
 2006 455 576 447 397 1,875
 Margin, % 16.3 18.3 17.1 15.8 16.9
Group common costs etc. 2007 -47 -48
 2006 -29 -35 -40 -65 -169
Total 2007 984 1,758
 Margin, % 10.7 14.6
 2006 929 1,275 571 346 3,121
 Margin, % 9.9 12.6 10.6 7.6 10.6

Husqvarna – Half-year Report 2007

 17(21)

NET SALES AND OPERATING INCOME, 12 MONTHS ROLLING
SEKm  Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
Net sales, SEKm 2007 29,278 31,193
 2006 30,226 30,629 29,863 29,402
Operating income, SEKm 2007 3,176 3,659
 Margin, % 10.8 11.7
 2006 3,042 3,155 3,102 3,121
 Margin, % 10.1 10.3 10.4 10.6

CHANGE IN GROUP EQUITY

First half

2007
First half

2006
Full year

2006

SEKm Equity
Minority
interest

Total
equity Equity

Minority
interest

Total
equity Equity

Minority
interest

Total
equity

Opening balance 6,252 12 6,264 2,416 0 2,416 2,416 0 2,416